
Paw Paw Fire Station

Construction Update
832 S Gremps St, Paw Paw, MI 49079

Report By: Daniel Burns

Date: 10/7/2022

Recent Progress:

• Continued overhead rough-ins at Department including electrical, plumbing, and fire suppression

• Continued hanging insulated ductwork at Department

• Set furnaces on Mezzanine

• Completed install of Department roof panels and continued work on roof trims and flashings

• Continued drywall hanging in Department

• Set temporary heater and dehumidification to allow for drywall finishing to begin

• Continue site concrete including grading, forming, and pouring

• Prepped and poured footings for future fire training structure

Work Scheduled for Next Week:

• Continue MEP+FP rough-in and equipment install at Department and Apparatus Bay

• Continue roof trims and flashings

• Continue hanging drywall and begin finishing at Department

• Continue site concrete including aprons, curbs, and sidewalks

• Continue site grading preparing for asphalt pavement

Issues/Items that we are working on:

• Generator Delay: Esper Electric will consult with Jim Degroff on potential battery back up light fixture 
solution.

Project Budget and Schedule:

• Current Budget through Change Order #07: $5,520,281
(This amount does not include approved changes which have not had a change order issued or Bulletins and other changes 
or which final pricing has not been approved.)

• Current Substantial Completion: November 30, 2022



Week of 10.3.22

Description
fire treated plywood
placed to allow for
electrical panel install

Taken Date
10/06/2022 at 10:56 am

Upload Date
10/07/2022 at 01:15 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4267.JPG

Week of 10.3.22

Description
Ductwork and water line
install continues in
Department

Taken Date
10/06/2022 at 10:55 am

Upload Date
10/07/2022 at 01:15 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4266.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Oct 7, 2022 at 01:49 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 1 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GESQ39SH3901FWW3SX0F1PW5?sig=075804e10dc2bb8dac98b069f6aa6f91dd354ccc6b88889a9187b657ec616e96
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GESQ39DVXDQR0RTHSGG2H2W0?sig=44540e2a440d7688f0f3e1f127b0e781c1c186e1f4eaaa65ac0fa39ac24eecf6


Week of 10.3.22

Description
Conference room
storefront framing in
progress

Taken Date
10/06/2022 at 10:55 am

Upload Date
10/07/2022 at 01:15 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4265.JPG

Week of 10.3.22

Description
Fire suppression install
continues in Fire Education
Room. Insulation and
Drywall in progress as
well.

Taken Date
10/06/2022 at 10:54 am

Upload Date
10/07/2022 at 01:15 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4264.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Oct 7, 2022 at 01:49 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 2 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GESQ39E4ASA802XQ29RTPE01?sig=5ebbe1a5901c83dee7ee9cad1bbc22ca66bea97237537c65e664b6722c0461d8
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GESQ39F39FM2SQTPZ4HB09FQ?sig=b4a0127dcaaa87487003d078de7d6b82778fb96b7eab9320a8c65ad7af53d9cc


Week of 10.3.22

Description
Concrete curbing in
progress on south
elevation.

Taken Date
10/06/2022 at 10:54 am

Upload Date
10/07/2022 at 01:15 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4263.JPG

Week of 10.3.22

Description
Footings poured and piers
in progress for future fire
training structure.

Taken Date
10/05/2022 at 02:40 pm

Upload Date
10/07/2022 at 01:15 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4260.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Oct 7, 2022 at 01:49 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 3 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GESQ39DZ6NDGPHEFPQ4T84JJ?sig=f7b2f85afcd5d6dea31de5eb9b8f5b8b7a33e79de359e763b328fabf9b8c0ff9
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GESQ39EPBM55TYFV9RK9A78K?sig=5f7697320fff950be5bb749310103615c7efd28dd5e9596c2ea1af10043d29dd


Week of 10.3.22

Description
Roof flashings in progress
on Department roof

Taken Date
10/05/2022 at 09:49 am

Upload Date
10/07/2022 at 01:15 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4257.JPG

Week of 10.3.22

Description
Public sidewalks poured
and top soil grading in
progress

Taken Date
10/05/2022 at 08:32 am

Upload Date
10/07/2022 at 01:15 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4253.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Oct 7, 2022 at 01:49 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 4 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GESQ39E9HQEW7P4QY6PWQ9SJ?sig=4641e70f2286251763745c552f8db6ec46d91105a19ad1a8be58bde0ca9ff821
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GESQ39DJDBPV21ZHW6HMKTSA?sig=0047c482c25f41326c936dfa84d85e85c9839adb7db69091d8cf09914b2d75f7


Week of 10.3.22

Description
Street curbing and public
sidewalk placed.

Taken Date
10/05/2022 at 08:31 am

Upload Date
10/07/2022 at 01:15 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4251.JPG

Week of 10.3.22

Description
Entry sidewalk formed and
ready to be poured

Taken Date
10/05/2022 at 08:30 am

Upload Date
10/07/2022 at 01:15 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4249.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Oct 7, 2022 at 01:49 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 5 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GESQ39CKQWBWXJBJWTN150XW?sig=0464a5b25dcd6dc67a6b809481e8661bada03cba5b9ffb6fe5924f501041c0ab
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GESQ39DTFS4M140PAYKEAZ5Y?sig=2956c6ebe90c18be144bea84fb86a3ebca60c16dbd0d4404be83e33e078361ca


Week of 10.3.22

Description
Furnaces placed on
mezzanine. Masonry
block-filled ready for paint

Taken Date
10/04/2022 at 09:54 am

Upload Date
10/07/2022 at 01:15 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4241.JPG

Week of 10.3.22

Description
West apparatus bay apron
poured.

Taken Date
10/03/2022 at 03:41 pm

Upload Date
10/07/2022 at 01:15 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4238.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Oct 7, 2022 at 01:49 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 6 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GESQ39D50KYVFQ97ZSWSASWF?sig=6715c528b127e4fc7342649a0828ea03f5a91e9cef99795c1cbecc8a444d9956
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GESQ39KJ6R0S97BW7A1RG1GS?sig=11ce6cba2159f7d92c51d9f17ee1406faeed0cfaaa501c74ddd18ed18140cb44


Week of 10.3.22

Description
Sidewalk on north
elevation in progres.

Taken Date
10/03/2022 at 02:05 pm

Upload Date
10/07/2022 at 01:15 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4236.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Oct 7, 2022 at 01:49 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 7 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GESQ39CR6N75DJMX0VFVVPA1?sig=4ea1913d0f7d6d368d6175f995f0cbfa8de8baa8f7b308d62e1e70ca6e426d26

